SSC Filament LED IntroductionSSC Filament LED Introduction
www.seoulsemicon.comCopyright ⓒ Seoul Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Index
1. Feature of Filament LED
2. Introduction of SSC Filament LED
2.1 Secured Patent
2.2 Customization
3. Product Line-up

86V
www.seoulsemicon.comCopyright ⓒ SSC Co., Ltd. < 11 >
3. Description of part number code
Part Number Code Description Part Number Value
X1 Company S SSC
X2 Package  type F Filament
X3X4 Color Specification W8 80 CRI
X5X6 Package series
C3 Ceramic substrate 38mm
C5 Ceramic substrate 50mm
X7 Characteristic code
1
2
X8 Rev. A
- X9X10 Internal code
 Description of Part Number Code
1) SFW8C31A – xx  : 80CRI / 38mm Ceramic substrate / under 1 watt   10mA
2) SFW8C32A – xx  : 80CRI / 38mm Ceramic substrate / over 1 watt  15mA
3) SFW8C52A – xx  : 80CRI / 50mm Ceramic substrate / over 1 watt  15mA
www.seoulsemicon.comCopyright ⓒ SSC Co., Ltd. < 12 >
150
160
@ Tj=25℃, 2700K, 80CRI * This roadmap criteria is the end of quarter.
2017.1Q
Ef
fic
ac
y
[lm
/W
]
170
2016.4Q 2017.2Q
3. Roadmap
175
165
155
2017.3Q
145
154 lm/W
(105 lm)
147 lm/W
(150 lm)
163 lm/W
(210 lm)
38mm 0.7W
38mm 1W
38mm & 50mm 1.3W
149 lm/W
(152 lm)
152 lm/W
(155 lm)
154 lm/W
(157 lm)
157 lm/W
(107 lm)
159 lm/W
(108 lm)
161 lm/W
(110 lm)
165 lm/W
(215 lm)
168 lm/W
(216 lm)
170 lm/W
(220 lm)